
UNITEN FEES 
STRUCTURE
INTERNATIONAL Postgraduate

1) PROGRAM FEES

2) OTHER FEES

Master of Electrical Engineering

Master of Mechanical Engineering

Master of Civil Engineering

Master in Information Technology

Master of Science in Accounting*

Master of Science in Finance*

Master of Science in Management*

Viva Voce Examination Fee - Master

Doctor of Philosophy (Engineering)

Doctor of Philosophy (Business Management)

Viva Voce Examination Fee - PhD

4,200

4,200

4,200

4,200

4,200

4,200

4,200

6,100

5,700

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

3 years

3 years

34,200

  2,500

3 years

   

5,700

   

16,800

16,800

16,800

16,800

16,800

16,800

16,800

   1,250

36,600

34,200

FEE/SEM
(RM)

DURATION
FULL TIME

TOTAL
FEES (RM) 

 

COURSES

Structure A (by Research)

Doctor of Philosophy in Information and Communication 
Technology

Note: The duration is based on Graduate On Time (GOT).
For Master, full time duration is within 2-4 years. Minimum 4 semesters (full time) are required to graduate. For Doctor of Philosophy, full time duration is within 3-7 years. Minimum is 6 semesters (full time) are required 
to graduate. Total fees vary accordingly depending on actual duration taken to complete the programme. 

Master of Electrical Engineering

Master of Information Technology

7,775

7,775

1-3 years

1-3 years

31,100

31,100

FEE/SEM
(RM)

DURATION
FULL TIME

TOTAL
FEES (RM) 

 

COURSES

Structure B (by Coursework & Research)

Note: The semester estimation is based on duration of 2 years (4 semesters). Full time duration is within 1-3 years. Part time duration is within 2-4 years.

Master of Business Administration

Master of Engineering Management

Master of Structural Engineering

Master of Energy Management

Master of Business Administration - Open Distance Learning (ODL) 

9,250

9,250

7,575

12,650

 6,250

1-3 years

1-3 years

1-3 years

1-3 years

1-3 years

  37,000

  37,000

  30,300

  50,600

  25,000

FEE/SEM
(RM)

DURATION
FULL TIME

TOTAL
FEES (RM) 

 

COURSES

Structure C (by Coursework & Project)

Note: The semester estimation is based on duration of 2 years (4 semesters). Full time duration is within 1-3 years. Part time duration is within 2-4 years.

EMGS Application Fee (Visa)

Application Fee

Registration Fee

Deposit (Refundable)

Optional: Accomodation Advance Fee

Imposition of Advance Semester Fee   

Upon acceptance of offer

Upon acceptance of offer

Before registration at University

Upon Registration (if applicable)

According to program of choice

2,150

 1,000

6,600

   300

   250

 

FEES
(RM)

DESCRIPTIONSITEMS
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BACHELOR

4) ACCOMODATION FEES

Intensive English Programme (IEP) for Bachelor Required if do not fulfil English requirement RM5,600

DESCRIPTIONS
FEES
(RM)ITEMS

3) ENGLISH PROGRAMME FEE

Premium Single Room A with Air-conditioner (Murni-Female)

Premium Single Room B with Air-conditioner (Murni-Female) 

Premium Single Room with Air-conditioner (Cendekiawan-Male)

Deluxe Single Room A (Murni-Female) 

Deluxe Single Room B (Murni-Female) (Cendekiawan-Male) 

Deluxe Twin Sharing Room (Murni-Female)

Deluxe Twin Sharing Room (Ilmiah-Male/Female) Kampus Sultan Haji Ahmad Shah 

2

2

4

3

4

3

4

RM670

RM570

RM570

RM440

RM420

RM330

RM260

NO OF STUDENTS
PER APARTMENT

MONTHLY
RATETYPE OF APARTMENT

PAYMENT OPTIONS

1. Payment via Flywire

UNITEN has collaborated with Flywire to streamline the international 
payment process. Flywire allows you to pay securely from any country and 
any bank, typically in your home currency.

To get started, login to UNITEN Student Online Application (UniApps) 
to begin the payment process. 
https://apply.uniten.edu.my/uniapps/LoginApplicant.aspx

By making your payment with Flywire you can :
• Track your payments from start to finish;
• Save on bank fees and exchange rates;
• Contact their multilingual customer suport team with any questions, 

day or night https://www.flywire.com/help

2.      Payment direct to EMGS

• Applicants can apply and pay for visa directly 
         at https://educationmalaysia.gov.my/five-steps-to-study-in-malaysia/#step4 to    
         reduce processing time.
     (This online student pass/visa application is only applicable for  
          NEW STUDENTS who are outside of Malaysia at the time of their
         application)

• Applicant is required to upload scanned copies of all supporting 
documents directly to the above website and prepare sufficient 
amount of visa application charges depending on the origin of 
country.

• Applicant is required to choose AIA silver package as student 
insurance coverage in the EMGS website.

Students have the option of applying for their Visa Approval Letters (VAL) through UNITEN Students Admission Unit or applying directly to EMGS at 
https://educationmalaysia.gov.my. Below are guidelines for EMGS fees payment method to study in UNITEN.

Important Notes to Students

1. Any fees paid are neither refundable nor transferable once the semester has commenced.
2. The fee structure is applicable for new students for intake January 2024 onwards.
3. The fee schedule is correct at the time of printing. Universiti Tenaga Nasional (UNITEN) reserves the right to revise any fees at it’s sole discretion. 
4. All International Students are required to pay full semester fees before the commencement of every semester.

For assistance, all international students should make contact with the 
UNITEN’s admission team during the visa application process.

Email: 
       intadmission@uniten.edu.my
       rahayu@uniten.edu.my
       zaidapfaraha@uniten.edu.my

• Fees paid are neither refundable nor transferable once the semester 
has commenced

• The fee structure is applicable for new students starting from year 
2024
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