UNITEN FEES STRUCTURE



The Energy University

INTERNATIONAL | Postgraduate

1) PROGRAM FEES

Structure A (by Research)

COURSES	DURATION FULL TIME	FEE/SEM (RM)	TOTAL FEES (RM)
Master of Electrical Engineering	2 years	4,200	16,800
Master of Mechanical Engineering	2 years	4,200	16,800
Master of Civil Engineering	2 years	4,200	16,800
Master in Information Technology	2 years	4,200	16,800
Master of Science in Accounting*	2 years	4,200	16,800
Master of Science in Finance*	2 years	4,200	16,800
Master of Science in Management*	2 years	4,200	16,800
Viva Voce Examination Fee - Master			1,250
Doctor of Philosophy (Engineering)	3 years	6,100	36,600
Doctor of Philosophy in Information and Communication Technology	3 years	5,700	34,200
Doctor of Philosophy (Business Management)	3 years	5,700	34,200
Viva Voce Examination Fee - PhD			2,500

Note: The duration is based on Graduate On Time (GOT).

For Master, full time duration is within 2-4 years. Minimum 4 semesters (full time) are required to graduate. For Doctor of Philosophy, full time duration is within 3-7 years. Minimum is 6 semesters (full time) are required to graduate. Total fees vary accordingly depending on actual duration taken to complete the programme.

Structure B (by Coursework & Research)

COURSES	DURATION FULL TIME	FEE/SEM (RM)	TOTAL FEES (RM)
Master of Electrical Engineering	1-3 years	7,775	31,100
Master of Information Technology	1-3 years	7,775	31,100

Note: The semester estimation is based on duration of 2 years (4 semesters). Full time duration is within 1-3 years. Part time duration is within 2-4 years. The semester estimation is based on duration of 2 years (4 semesters). Full time duration is within 1-3 years. Part time duration is within 2-4 years. The semester estimation is based on duration of 2 years (4 semesters). Full time duration is within 1-3 years. Part time duration is within 2-4 years. The semester estimation is within 2-4 years. The semest

Structure C (by Coursework & Project)

COURSES	DURATION FULL TIME	FEE/SEM (RM)	TOTAL FEES (RM)
Master of Business Administration	1-3 years	9,250	37,000
Master of Engineering Management	1-3 years	9,250	37,000
Master of Structural Engineering	1-3 years	7,575	30,300
Master of Energy Management	1-3 years	12,650	50,600
Master of Business Administration - Open Distance Learning (ODL)	1-3 years	6,250	25,000

Note: The semester estimation is based on duration of 2 years (4 semesters). Full time duration is within 1-3 years. Part time duration is within 2-4 years.

2) OTHER FEES

ITEMS	DESCRIPTIONS	FEES (RM)
EMGS Application Fee (Visa)	Upon acceptance of offer	2,150
Application Fee	Upon acceptance of offer	1,000
Registration Fee	Before registration at University	6,600
Deposit (Refundable)		300
Optional: Accomodation Advance Fee	Upon Registration (if applicable)	250
Imposition of Advance Semester Fee	According to program of choice	

3) ENGLISH PROGRAMME FEE

ITEMS	DESCRIPTIONS	FEES (RM)
Intensive English Programme (IEP) for Bachelor	Required if do not fulfil English requirement	RM5,600

4) ACCOMODATION FEES

TYPE OF APARTMENT	NO OF STUDENTS PER APARTMENT	MONTHLY RATE
Premium Single Room A with Air-conditioner (Murni-Female)	2	RM670
Premium Single Room B with Air-conditioner (Murni-Female)	2	RM570
Premium Single Room with Air-conditioner (Cendekiawan-Male)	4	RM570
Deluxe Single Room A (Murni-Female)	3	RM440
Deluxe Single Room B (Murni-Female) (Cendekiawan-Male)	4	RM420
Deluxe Twin Sharing Room (Murni-Female)	3	RM330
Deluxe Twin Sharing Room (Ilmiah-Male/Female) Kampus Sultan Haji Ahmad Shah	4	RM260